TH 70 SP4

TH 70 SP4 X|%= (dual carriage)

r—-‘ lubrication holes
NN
>

< E; >3
18| 22 ! S 29

L =22+ 29 + 100 + USEFUL STROKE + SAFETY

hole M3x4 for left blocks lubrication

@3x5 H7 (4X) kij
AR
=

hole M3x4 for left blocks lubrication (*) wrap around kit version
(**) motor bell kit version

I 8 AEZ23 [mm] 550 TH 70 SP4 0.0054 0.0367 0.042

A|) &5 [m/s] 280 HO|X| &= .11

FH2|X] 24| [kg] 0.268

AER3710Y o HE2 2 kgl 0.8

AER3100mm g 2 57t [kg] 0.26

2| AFO|= [mm] 9 mini

®.9

EASR HUC TH70SP4-38|8 8t5 F,

oy Max. positioning Max. repeatability =1 F

precision [mm/300mm] precision [mm] [N]

TH70/8-2.5 0.023 0.05 0.02 0.02 TH 70 SP4 8-2.5 2220 1470

*1S05 FZo EAAT M A A|f AE23E 330mmeYLCh H.10 H.12
" o

TH 70 SP4 - Z|Ll| &1 2 3=

28 2 Fz M, M, M,
[N] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm]

B T I O

TH 70 SP4 9980 6280 9980
= |8l A= 406, 407 H[O|X| S EEBIAAIL. H.13

2o 5 8tE2 2709 FHa|X|7t SAlo DHEAS HE 7|1EOR HAIEASLICH 271

rlIIO
—lo



TH 90 SP2

TH 90 SP2 X|== (single carriage)

35 Lubrication Holes
)\
! < ( Qo O =0
d ] ) J [
N[ —I = AN = r
\ T
20 |_32 34
L =32 + 34 + 85 + USEFUL STROKE + SAFETY
hole M3x6 for left block lubrication D 4x6 H7 (2x) 705
e
|\ —
2 ] \ ]
© —oeed ¢lo] )/
Q
© < €)
(R ® © M4x8 (4x) ®
fof ¥ | ¢4
g \ g
10 = =
27 45.5 25
hole M3x6 for right block lubrication hole M3x6 for ball screw lubrication

UR0|s DRI WY HHDAE

T I

[10” mm?]

o g8 AEE3 [mm] 665 TH 90 SP2 0.0130 0.0968 0.1098

At £ [m/s] 280 HO|X| &= . .16
Starting torque

FH2IX] 2 [kg] 0.65
sesmioRmmEA G 10
AEZ3100mm g 24 37H2 [kg] 0.6 12-05 0.07
TH 90 SP2
Y ALO|= [mm] 12 mini 12-10 0.08
H.14 H. 17
2 A32 Mg THO90SP2-35& 3t& F,
2 Max. positioning Max. repeatability ] F,
precision [mm/300mm] precision [mm)] [N]
TH90/12-05 0.023 0.05 0.02 0.02 12-05 9000 4300
TH 90 SP2
TH90/12-10  0.023 0.05 0.02 0.02 12-10 6600 3600
H.15 H.18
Mz
Mx \&Fz

)f WLMY

Fx Fy

TH 90 SP2 - Z|CH 3|

-

0SP2 7060 6350 7060
T 20IS 2IBiAE 406,407 HO|X S HZEHAIL. E.19

-(o



TH 90 SP4

TH 90 SP4 X|%= (dual carriage)

| 35 ‘ | 35 | Lubrication Holes
n < < (O O] O I
o ] ) ) L
al ] L
20 | 32 34
L =32 + 34 + 150 + USEFUL STROKE + SAFETY
hole M3x6 for left block lubrication hole M3x6 for left block lubrication
65 125 25
o \
=
© [efc%e ofe] [ele odole] )/
Q

D 4x6 H7 (4x) M4x8 (4x)

© 9
54
© ©

fefop x_\l@\ [e[e ogefe] (¢

VT

L45.5 L 79.5 ‘ 25

-~ hole M3x6 for right block lubrication

hole M3x6 for right block lubrication

hole M3x6 for ball screw lubrication

U20|5 ZRIH0| Y HYDUE

__I.I.
TH 90 SP4
A 8 AEZ3 [mm] 600 TH 90 SP4 0.0130 0.0968 0.1098
A 2 [m/s] 280 HO|X| &= .22
Starting torque
FHE| x| 24 [kg] 0.90 !
Ball S N
AEZ370Y off ME2| 24 [ke] 2.04
AEZ3 100mm Y 2H S712F [ke] 0.6 12-05 0.07
o TH 90 SP4

Y AFO|= [mm] 12 mini 12-10 0.08

H.20 H.23

THO0SP4-5E3I5F

X

F
Type X
yp

Max. positioning Max. repeatability

precision[mm/300mm]|  precision [mm]

TH90/12-05 0.023 0.05 0.02 0.02 G S 12-05 9000 4300
TH90/12-10 0.023 0.05 0.02 0.02 12-10 6600 3600
H.21 H.24
Mz
Mx \&Fz

X WLMV

TH 90 SP4 - Z|CH {2

-

N T S T

TH 90 SP4 14120 12699 14120
OtHE 9l 23 oIS 2l A= 406, 407 HO|X|S &ZSHUAIL. .25

SP4 RHO| 5| 23IF2 2712 2| X7t SAl0| DHEAS HE 7|ECZ HALQABLICE 273



TH 110 SP2

TH 110 SP2 X[ (single carriage)

39 Lubrication Holes
\\
R O O =
o )y
& 0 7 ¢ O
\ T
32 36 39
L =36 + 39 + 89 + USEFUL STROKE + SAFETY
hole M5x8 for left block lubrication D 5x8 H7(2x) 885
AEE——
|| Y
= d | i
= \ —elevd elo] )/ |
8 { (6] ° o)
"""" ©
) M5x8 (4x) ®
\ fof ¥o | (( |
! | :
11 = =
30 38.5 50
hole M5x8 for right block lubrication hole M5x8 for ball screw lubrication

U0l DR MY HYDAE

T I

[10” mm?]

A 8 AEE3 [mm] 1411 TH 110 SP2 0.0287 0.2040 0.2327

At £ [m/s] 280 H|O|X| &= . H.28
Starting torque

Ha|x| 2 [ke] 0.76
AE237}0Y o HB2 2 [kg] 2.65 SalScrel
AEZ3 100mm & 2 5742 [kg] 0.83 16-05 0.16
2|2 AHO| = [mm] 15 TH 110 SP2 16-10 0.23
.26 16-16 0.27
.29
2 Ag2 MU TH110SP2-35|8 3t5 F,

Max. positioning Max. repeatability
precision [mm/300mm] precision [mm]

16-05 17400 11800
TH110/16-05 0.023  0.05  0.005  0.045 TH 110 SP2 16-10 18300 10500
TH110/16-10 0.023  0.05  0.005  0.045 16-16 18800 10300
TH110/16-16 0.023  0.05  0.005  0.045 .30
.27

" o

Fx)f Fy\])My
TH 110 SP2 - 2|t} 318 &

-“

T T S N

0 SP2 48400 22541 48400 1549
”o" oIS Il A= 406,407 HO|X|S EESHMAI2. .31



TH 110 SP4

TH 110 SP4 %|%~ (Dual carriage)

| 39 ‘ | 39 | Lubrication Holes
|\
e . O O O I
] )
& (¢ 0
32 36 39
L=36+39+ 175 + USEFUL STROKE + SAFETY
hole M5x8 for left block lubrication hole M5x8 for left block lubrication
146.5 20
85 ‘ ‘
- |\
= i |
b \ —Tele%o ofe] [e[ed® o] )/ |
8 © ©
S— 8 B5x8 H7 (4x) M5x8 (4x
© ©
\ 1;‘_\\@\ [e]egd ofo] (( |
4 -
| 38.5 | 108 | 20
30

hole M5x8 for right block lubrication

A & AE23 [mm]

Al £ [m/s]

Izl X] 24 [kg]

AEZ A7t 0Y uff HE2 2 [kg]
AEZ3100mm & 2 St [kg]

| A= [mm]

hole M5x8 for right block lubrication

hole M5x8 for ball screw lubrication

Y205 TR0 Wy HAYTAE

:I'"
TH 110 SP4
1325 TH 110 SP4 0.0287 0.2040 0.2327
280 H|O| X| &= ®.34
Starting torque
1.26
0.83 16-05 0.16
15 TH 110 SP4 16-10 0.23
.32 16-16 0.27
#.35

Max. positioning
precision [mm/300mm]

TH110/16-05 0.023 0.05 0.005
TH110/16-10 0.023 0.05 0.005
TH110/16-16 0.023 0.05 0.005

TH 110 SP4 - |t & 3=

Max. repeatability
precision [mm]

TH110SP4-351& 5t5 F

X

B F [N]
16-05 17400 11800
0.045 TH 110 SP4 16-10 18300 10500
0.045 16-16 18800 10300
0.045 E. 36
H.33
Mz
Mx \&FZ
X \[/My
Fx Fy

. F F, M, M, M,

TH 110 SP4 96800 45082 96800 3098 2606 2606
OFME 3l £ 20I2 QI3 A= 406, 407 0| X| 2 HESIMAIL. H. 321
SP4 2HI9| §1838HE2 27H2| FHE|X|7t SAIO DHEJS HE 7|ECE HAEJASLICE 5



TH 145 SP2 X|== (single carriage)
49 Lubrication Holes
ipun= S ]
3 | y |
m[ 0 = { f = M
\ T
44 44 45
L =44 + 45 + 110 + USEFUL STROKE + SAFETY
hole M5x10 for left block lubrication @ 6x10 H7 (2x) 115
e
|\ —
> i |
< \ 10093 e[6] Y |
S ® © ©
(e ® © M6X12 (4x) ®
fefopaqdo | 4
] iy
11 = =
36 45 70
hole M5x10 for right block lubrication hole M5x10 for ball screw lubrication

U0l DRI WY HHDAE

—

- [ l,

[10’mm?] | [107 mm?]

I 8 AEE3 [mm] 1690 TH 145 SP2 0.090 0.659 0.749

A &5 [m/s] 280 H|O|X| &= . =40
Starting torque

21Xl 271 [kg] 1.45
=

AEZ37} 02 o MZe| 2 [ke] 5.9 SallSerew
AEZ3100mm T 2 5712 [ke] 16 20-05 022
Y2 AFO|= [mm] 20 TH 145 SP2 20-20 0.35
.38 25-10 0.29

H.41

2 A32 Hug TH145SP2-388 55 F,

Max. positioning Max. repeatability
precision [mm/300mm] precision [mm]

-

20-05 25900 14600
TH145/20-05 0.023 005  0.005  0.045 TH 145 SP2 20-20 93900 13400
TH145/20-20 0023 005  0.005  0.045 25-10 39600 16000
TH145/25-10 0.023 0.05 0.005 0.045 H.42
.39
Mz
Mx \QFZ
F:()f Fy\[/My
TH 145 SP2 - %[t 5|

-

5 SP2 76800 35399 76800 3341
2ol2 9I81 A= 406, 407 HOIXIE AZSHAAIL. .43

—(o



TH 145 SP4

TH 145 SP4 X|#= (dual carriage)

49 49 Lubrication Holes
\ | \ |
5 ( ( O O o -~
< | )Y) -
44 | 44 45
L =44 + 45 + 210 + USEFUL STROKE + SAFETY
hole M5x10 for left block lubrication hole M5x10 for left block lubrication
100 ‘ 181 ‘ 30
||
= i
3 fefovd ofe] [e]e ofe] ))
Q

88

@ 6x10 H7 (4X) M6x12 (4X)

(€]
=H
€]

lo o

Fefopdiole] [efeqd ofe] ('
) S
45 136 130 |
hole M5x10 for riaht block lubricati 36 hole M5x10 for right block lubrication
ole MSx10 for right block lubricatio hole M5x10 for ball screw lubrication
aglo9
R YZ0|E TROY| FY HYTUE
BN T
TH 145 SP4
I 8 AEZ23 [mm] 1590 TH 145 SP4 0.090 0.659 0.749
A &5 [m/s] 280 H|0|X| &= ) #.46
Starting torque
FH2|X] 2A [kg] 2.42
AEZ23100mm & —'?—71I Bt [kg] 1.6 20-05 0.22
2| AFO|= [mm] 20 TH 145 SP4 20-20 0.35
.44 25-10 0.29
.47
=2 A2 MU TH 145SP4-35|18 313 F,

-

Max. positioning | Max. repeatability
precision [mm/300mm] precision [mm]

20-05 25900 14600
TH145/20-05 0.023 0.05 0.005 0.045 TH 145 SP4 20-20 23900 13400
TH 145/20-20 0.023 0.05 0.005 0.045 25-10 32600 16000
TH 145/25-10 0.023 0.05 0.005 0.045 H.48
.45
Mz
Mx \QFZ

TH 145 SP4 - 2Ll 318 55

H F F, M, M, M,

TH 145 SP4 153600 70798 153600 6682 5053 5053
oM gl £3 £0I2 sl A= 406, 407 HO|X| 2 AZESHUAIL. H.

SP4 29| 5|183tF2 2712] HE|X[7F SAl0] DLHEUS HE 7|FEL= SA=USLICH

49
277



B 2 o

X

D F h7

D AH7

I
L L

N

c

z

R‘ <j

. -

L~

» U
o

4,8

|
)/

Detail 2 (TH 145,
TH 110, TH 90)

| Detail 1 (TH 110)

-

Q

Detail 3 (TH 90)

Detail 4 (TH 70)

Xl [mm]

.IH C

THT70

THO90 28
TH110 40
TH 145 48

278

18
25 20
25 32
25 44

3,2

Detail 5 (TH 70)

M4x8 - 5or6
M4x8 - 8
M4x8 M6x10 11
M6x10 M6x12 14

¢ o ¢ o] By
g m
— Yo
A~ H @ 60 o

J g/ e %mxf‘ ..
et

33

41 8 40
40 10 50
40 12 65

M
N
salw] -] -]
39 90 4 45 - 48 -
49 110 4 - - 48 25
64 145 4 95

TH 145

TH 110

TH 90

TH 70

55 38 27 13
55 38 27 13
8 57 25 52 55 38 27 13

.50



B =g

BIX Eosts 4X|0f D2t 2839 ELch o 7 20|
4 75 £ 18HE0| HEE|S o=l 0|4
k=1

FIpEel =elo] HegfL|ot

= H|oj2 J10|=7F HEE TH A2 =9| 2 &
TH AZF0f|0[E{0l= XtE 2&0| 7tstt = HE 7tol=ot g &
AE[0] AFLICH SPHT S| SH|of FH2|X|(E=) o= 2 22l B
O A28 £0|1 =9 &S |AISH| flet Z2[H|0|H 7t

e JAELLCE |XIES= 0 2,000km & Z2 1 A

0

HE 2|L|of 7tol= 250 et J2|A FYT

\
Q

TH 70 0.23
//\. TH 90 0.5
/ \ /| TH1w0 0.7

Y/
>
to

Yot 2210| JHefR] = 0 Z2|H0|M i TS 2 F710]

22 BF Xt fASH0{0f BhLICH XHMISH LHE2 &
A3z gl 11 O|8Z=A|7| HFRFL|CE,

HZXOO|E{0| HEE & A3 F HE = O0f 100kmOfCt X4 Hole for lubrication of left block
2|0 OF S LICE.

I M

Ho

am Quantity [cm?]
for grease nipple

08-2.5

12-05

12-10

16-05 0.41
16-10 0.78
16-16 0.6
20-05 0.79
20-20 1.2
25-10 1.2

.51 THO0SP4MZEQ 2% FUTFE=271 HO|X|0f| A EolstA L. ozl 13




_|
_I
:?:
2
S o
=20
B lo
LTS
_lj_ﬁ
LTS
_,_H'I
r|r
|>
I.quJ
:"":Iru
l_'T.l_O
m
B
B
2
{ml
= in
o|-">~
oo ]
I 3
i lo

Critical speed for THI0
1,200

1,000 mw————————————————————

=}
[o2]
o
o

I
[ ]
I
[ ]
_
I
! | | — I I
I
[ ]
I
[ ]
I
I

Vmax [m/s]
o
~
S

0,200 I I N S N N R e e e

0’000 N I I N S S S S S N S

1,800
1,600
1,400
1,200
1,000
0,800
0,600
0,400
0,200
0,000

vmax [mvs|

280



1,800
1,600
1,400
1,200
1,000
0,800
0,600
0,400
0,200
0,000

VVmax [m/s]

Critical speed TH145

UM A

nbsy=

b2 Xl (mm)

TH 90 102

T
ia

A TH 110 126
TH 145 161

#.53

Counterbore hole =g

281



Xl (mm)

Type Counterbo- Code
holes re for screw Rollon

TH 70

2 M4

4 M4
TH 90

4 M4

1 M4

4 M5

4 M6
TH 110

1 M6
TH 145

2 M6

4 M5

THE
A
MOD. 1
=5

11
8.5
8.5
8.5
11
11
20

12.5

40 10.5

30 10.5

20 10.5

= 10.5
30 15
40 15
= 15
40 15
20 15

21

4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5

~N -~ N~

THT70 Mod. 1 M4 -963.0407.81 Mod. 1 M4 -963.0407.81
TH 90 Mod. 2 M5 - 6000436 =
TH 110 Mod.2 M5-6000436  Mod. 1 M4 - 963.0407.81

TH 145 Mod. 2 M6 - 6000437

282

Mod. 1 M4 - 963.0407.81

145 9.1 62
14.5 9.1 107
14.5 9.1 i
14.5 9.1 25

19.3 11.5 107
19.3 115 142
19 115 25
19 11.5 62
19 11.5 100

Mod. 1 M2.5 - 6001361
Mod. 1 M2.5- 6001361

Mod. 1 M2.5 - 6001361
#.55

1005198
1003385
1003509
1003510
1003612
1002805
1002864
1002970
1002971

1003311
#.54



273 MA

SENSOR DOG

SENSOR DOG

L4

1©) (@)
¢ ‘ @ ¢
) )
[4 [4
L5 tA |85
i \ PROXIMITY SWITCH HOLDER
PROXIMITY SWITCH HOLDER
L6
o‘
e \ P I
S =o o = ©_ [
Vo =) GD’%ZI OO0
¢ “\ \ g/
REED holder set S B6

Proximity [ Sensor

Sensor holder dog holder
set set
TH70 8 10 8 30 25 35 10 18 18 @65 GO01975 GO001976 G001974
TH 90 10 15 95 12 25 35 6 15 16 @8  G001193 G001203 G001204
TH 110 10 15 95 30 25 35 12 15 16 @8  G001193 G001198 G001204
TH 145 10 15 95 30 25 35 12 15 16 @8  G001193 G001198 G001204
H.56

283



EH AXY o7 JH2(x|

DET.A

6,50

DET.B 15 10, 20 10
o N_\
N .

]
0

-
©

DET.A 5,2 ‘ ‘
4,8 i
2,5 $ DET. A
[(o]
N it ]
©
Et
[Te} . .
08 R1 R1.5 Grease nipple for left slider
(not available for SP2 version)
TH90 TH110-145 o [
) ‘
DET.B Grease nipple

for right slider

82 % . (not available for SP2 version)
? m N 19, 40 27 40
*’/ﬁfjﬁg | e T
i Wb C ! 571¢ ! 5% !
Ll R e
TH90-110 TH145 i T T A DET. A
Grease nipple
for left slider Grease nipple
Grease niople for right slider
PP
for ball screw
a2l.23
Type A C .-
THT70 70 13 15 10 20 6,5 60 G001957
TH 90 90 16 15 20 20 6.8 60 G001195
TH 110 110 16 25 20 20 9.5 60 G001059
TH 145 145 20 19 40 27 9.5 80 G001062
.57

Code

THT70 70 13 15 10 20 6,5 95 G001958
TH 90 90 16 15 20 20 6.8 125 G001194
TH 110 110 16 25 20 20 9.5 155 G001060
TH 145 145 20 19 40 27 9.5 190 G001061
H.58

Coupling Motor bell Kit

284 #.59



XY, X-Z
3324 3325
TH HZFOO|EHE M2 250 Aot = 42, 2 W& OS2 7|E(HEEI ME)E A8E £ UELICHL
ofzHe| S EZSHM K.
TH 90 - TH 90 XY, G001199
TH 90 - TH 110 XY, G001199
TH 90 - TH 110 XZ G001205
TH 110 - TH 110 XY, G001080
XY,
TH 110- TH 110 XZ G001083 33,26
TH 110 - TH 145 XY, G001079
TH 110 - TH 145 XZ G001084
TH 145 - TH 145 XY, G001081
TH 145 - TH 145 XZ G001085
TH 90 - TH 90 XY1 G001483
XY
G001483 + L
TH 90 - TH 90 XY3 e =31 o7

TH 110-TH 110 XY1 G001173

G001173 +
TH 110 -TH 110 XY2 6001060
TH 145 - TH 145 XY1 G001362

G001362 +
TH 145 - TH 145 XY2 G001061

.60 285



# oj2t2 = 7| E(Wrap around kit)

C

-

G/2

G/2

DA

mnmnmmunmmmm

TH 90 1:1 @40 @63 G001592

TH 110 1:1 @40 @63 40.5 29 233 88 M4 G001011

TH 110 1:1 @50 @70 40.5 @14 233 88 M4 G001055

TH 110 1:1 @60 @75 40.5 @14 233 88 M6 G001013

TH 145 1:1 @80 @100 52 @14 273 100 M6 G000984

TH 145 1:1 @95 @115 52 @19 273 100 M8 G000988
O RE F|E= S7H0| @450 AFO0|E 2 REE HEY + Ql= 22 HEE + AUSLILL H.61
ItMet HE = 22sFAMR.

EE19r°I il
H H%0f0|E| S 7HHSHA| Y & UL E, B HZ| 51 otzH Foi| Ltet A= HER 5t A (motor bell kit) XI5 &=
oI- SLM|ALE| (R E! Z2jl0|E, ZaX| S| BE OI2E 8t Of04 20| FZSHA|7| BFEfLICE. 28 5 2t & 7|E9] x|
7=l )2 x| 2o, 7t SiX| o= AR, EF ¥ 7| E ®| 20| JhsELICE AHESHAIA
= 2H9 3D =HIL B 2oIsHZF A7 HERILICE

T N S R
4xD4

TH70 @30 @ 45 4 G002000
TH70 @40 @63 54 M4 49 3.5  G002001

TH70 @50 @70 60 M4 59 4 G002002

TH90 @40 @63 56 M5 50 3 G001192

TH110 @ 60 @75 65 M6 68 4 G001051

¢DI1H7 TH110 @731 @984 86 M5 76.7 2 G001074

s TH110 @ 60 @75 65 M5 68 4 G001119

TH110 @ 50 @70 65 @5.4 5 11 G001200

L TH145 @50 @70  80x60 M4 92 21 G000979

TH145 @70 @85  80x85 M6 92 4 G001066

s TH145 @70 @90  80x85 M5 92 5 G001067

| H TH145 @80 @100 90 M6 92 4 G001068

' % TH145 @50 @65  80x85 M5 92 21 G001069

] TH145 @ 60 @75  80x85 M6 92 4 G001070

13 TH145 @50 @70  80x85 M5 92 21  G001071
Szl 99 TH145 @73 3984 85 M5 92 4 G001072

TH145 @55  68X40 85x60 76,4 82 11 G001073

286 H.62



OFAl
o

MO

I
T

I~

TH A ZF00|E &

H 09
07=70
09=90
11=110
14=145

TH Al2l=

4x0jl0|E2| 3/ TEY

z2 3E
1205 5P 0800 1A
08-2.5 5P=ISO 5 1A=SP2
12-05 7N=ISO 7 set for motor bell kit
12-10 2A=SP4
16-05 set for motor bell kit
16-10 3A:1:5P2 .
16-16 set for wrap around kit
20-05 4A=SP4
set for wrap around kit
20-20
25-10 E2to|" 8| = (Driving head) 2=

L = HZ0f|o[Ef A Z0]

| ——

ﬁ Right

| ——

@ Left

287



1 ELM series

TTARIE [ v

TT Al2|= A7)

TT

TT AZO0Ml OB = 10pm O|LH] $IX|H U E 0} 5pum olLi2] e
M.EE 23t DY ofZ2|A|0| M0l 2 AFRE = oo
OlE{ Al2| =Lt

1YY YE AF0|F HICIE AESHH SE7|H 52 =2
StEn 22 YLUEE QotE NMLER2 o217 0180l Hetet
L|Ck.

DE T pHu HXE OO|HEE MM AEERIE M2t 2
(yaw) / Tl X| (pitch) / S(roll)Q] XIS IH ZL > UZE M
A= A&LICH FHE| K= C5 = CT7 of| 0] MNEl 2 AF R0
ol &N 5tE2 27H°| LM Zt0| =2} 4712 E=i0] 2|l X
x|5l[_||:|. E|‘:7|- = E A:’EE )\I_-|EHo+ A 0|0.| _|_—'— 0.|113|;.||
O| MM AHE 7HsELICE.

TT Al2|=0fl= &2 I:% =g Mt A QQEE BE 7|50}
StMIAt2| T Z=H|E|0] USLICH ZE TT HXKO|EH = HUT
of CHet MYUEFS TIsstH, 10f| cist QS M7t ®BEL|CE

=27 o=2 -

288



Plus System

TE=

2E Z2meuat JH2|X| 5 AAH
TT AFoil0[Ee] Z=m Hjo|ALt FH2|X|= siE 20F % Rollon TT HFO|O|E{= MUBH 2AT =29} 0fQF & H| 02 1
Jlgdoz MAEACH, 0|5 S &2 7IAN 42t 2 EE AMESIASLLEL 7|2 2 237 HEEE=1S070|11 2F
SIS MUSIASLICH AIBE MAER2 L20|E &3 6060ULl  AlISO5HYZ £ AFFTE MEO| 7HsHLICh 2 A3 ]9 &
CHotzHel S2|-3tety EM &=X). X4 SkH= UNI 3879 EE  Z1t 2|=& Alo|=0f| et CHEH| ME{ JHSSHH (ML E & x),
S MELICH MU 1SS 2l Z2NY 22 HZH2 SE W of2fe 845 E42 HEYLICE

B
kd

1)

M4

2o JI0|EQt £ AR T HIK| 25 HAIY XM= U n& (1 oxe £ AIRE NMEY H2?)
&Lt =2 5|8 o3t HUst 3
xNopga

2|L|0] 7}0|= A|AEY 2 AsMYA

TT Al2[=0ll= Y3 LM7I0| =2} o 2f0] MEEl S30| HE

£|0f, ofzfel M5 EHE etEYLICH HE H=
=2 Y 715 FU: TT AZF00|Eol= LHF S FMHES @Y SHEREH ES617|
=2 9K FEx %’—Iﬁ._ Un| HH 7t &R0 JSLICH EoHLM 7I0|E Bl 2 A
nzy AF= YO 25H 2F SXE HMASHY| fIet A38(0|
Aotz I{(Scraper)et W2l 59| XtH| B A|ARIS ZhET QUEL|CE
H2 2EXYAM

220|= XA cHet YE: AL6060

Chemical composition [%)]

Remainder 0.35-0.60 0.30-0.60 0.05-0.15
H.63

Physical characteristics

Density Coeff. of Coeff. of thermal ex- | Thermal conducti- [Specific heat| Resistivity | Melting
elasticity pansion (20°-100°C) vity (20°C) (0°-100°C)

point

kg i J
- — —_— _— — Q.m.10° °C
dm3 mm? K m.K kg.K
2.7 69 23 200 880-900 33 600-655
H.64

Mechanical characteristics

Rp (02)

205 165 10 60-80



1 ELM series

TT 100

TT 100 X|$
PC 120 CU | PC
~
ey
[{e]
St
-
9 g
LT =166 + (2xPc) + Cu
26 400 20
29 G | _ N x 100 e G
s | | |
9 © 0 © 0 Q 9
© © o d © © © 0 ©®© © 0 ©
® @ ® ©
= [Sl) ® ©0
Q
9 3 @ ©
(@)
15
5 ®

INDUCTIVE SENSORS
(on demand, please see pag. PS-36)

SOCKET INDUCTIVE SENSORS
(on demand, please see pag. PS-36)

LATERAL REFERENCE

SURFACE FOR CARRIAGE 98 | 4XMA T 10
o 0 | °
o I [Te)
; <)
> m,[ 9 0 &
N (]
i ‘ ‘ ‘
A 59 ‘
75 85 | 75
100
"/" REFERENCE
DETAIL B
20 80 20 SCALES: 1 6
Q@ © © = p
@ 3} A =
[{e]
g © © ©
© ©
o LATERAL REFERENCE SURFACE
© DETAIL A
© O SCALE2:3
9 o
© © © o

4xM6 V 8

290



Plus System

N
>
0
HL

G Dimension

TT 100

46 246 50 25 i 2 [m/s] 301 BlO|X| &x
114 346 50 3 FH2|X| 24| [kg] 0.93
182 446 50 4 3|2t AFO|Z [mm] 12 mini
252 546 50 5 .68
320 646 50 6
390 746 50 7 Y20 DENIYS| W HADUE
458 846 50 7
526 946 50 8 [107 mm?] | [107 mm?]
596 1046 50 9

TT 100 0.006 0.144 0.150
664 1146 50 10 S o
734 1246 50 11
802 1346 50 11
940 1546 50 13

F9[:12m0] 102|= E23F A Al 2|t 2AEZ3=664mm YLTE. 66

TT100- 818 815 F,

Max. positioning | Max. repeatability T F
precision [mm/300mm)] precision [mm] ype [N]
TT100/12-05 0.023 0.05 - 0.010 TT 100 12-05 9000 4300
TT100/12-10 0.023  0.05 - 0.010 .70
H. 67
Mz
Mx \&Fz
F‘x>r Fykl/"'y
TT 100 - Z|cH 51 & st=

Dyn.
TT 100 9980 6280 9980 274 349 349
oHME 9 £3 =olg Qs M= 406,407 HO|X|E EERSHIAIL. H.71

291




1 ELM series

TT 155

TT 155 X| 5=
= PC 150 Cu ) PC
E |
—
- |
5 |
0|
8 3
SOCKET INDUCTIVE SENSORS
(on demand, please see pag. PS-36)
LT=210+ (2 XPC) + CU
40 30 LP 30
G INDUCTIVE SENSORS | N X 120 . G
(on demand, please see pag. PS-36) ‘ ‘
e Qo 9 9
O Q O O O O
=0 ®) ) ° 0 =10 =10 &

@55 h7

LATERAL REFERENCE

1

SURFACE OF CARRIAGE

4XM6V 11

GREASE NIPPLE
LINEAR BLOCKS

GREASE NIPPLE
BALL SCREW NUT

GREASE NIPPLE
LINEAR BLOCKS

~ . V
- = O -
© n
9 S
o [ 4e
N
o 10 135 | | 10
N T
155 20
B
150
o 17,5 35 45 35 17,5
-
$10,4 Q@ o B © |
"\/" REFERENCE 06,4 © © © [} I
e ® E
P oo o0 | [
; 2 9 - o
1 1 o - ™
© 514 ‘ U |
) | N | i
| S q e| ©
L~ © O+ 0-1—@
LATERAL REFEREN ® | © ° © @“\ f
SURFACE ol i
o 3 6 P6
DETAIL B 8 X M6V 10
DETAIL A 80

292




Plus System

Useful | Total length | G Dimen-

stroke LT sion [mm)]
CU [mm] [mm] TT 155

92 340 20 7.5 Zcf £& [m/s] 301 H[O|X| &=
140 400 50 8.5 W2l x| 24 [kg] 2.93
188 460 20 9 Y AFO|= [mm] 15
236 520 50 10 .74
282 580 20 11
330 640 50 12
378 700 20 13 | |
424 760 50 13 [10" mm?] | [107 mm?]
520 880 50 15
614 1000 50 17 TT 155 0.009 0.531 0.54
710 1120 50 18 =
806 1240 50 20
900 1360 50 21
994 1480 50 23
1090 1600 50 25
1184 1720 50 26
1280 1840 50 28
1376 1960 50 30
1470 2080 50 31
Z0|: 16I}0| BAIZ AIR A| A|LH AEZ 3= 994mm YLICH .72
2 A37 ¥UE TT155-58 StE F,
e - F
orecigon mmya0oam| sreceonom” I TYPe [N]
16-05 17400 11800

TT155/16-05 0.023 0.05 0.005 0.045

16-10 18300 10500

TT 155/16-10 0.023 0.05 0.005  0.045 TT 155
20-05 25900 14600
TT 155/20-05 0.023 0.05 0.005 0.045
20-20 23900 13400
TT 155/20-20 0.023 0.05 0.005 0.045 .76
®.73

TT 155 - Z|C}f 5]

olo

5t

TT 155 96800 45082 96800 5082 2972 2972
3 SHMi= 406,407 HO|XI S HZBHIAIR. .77

do



1 ELM series

TT 225

TT 225 X| 5=

(10 h7 SCREW @20
14 h7 SCREW @25

PC 220 Cu | PC

O
SIS % YMMMN <
LT = 280 + (2XPC) + CU
42 | 30 Lp 30
e INDUCTIVE SENSORS ‘ N X 120 G
4'* (on gemand pl see pag. PS-36) ‘ ‘
1 © °90 0%y g°0 0° @ © ©
O @) O O O O ©)
@ © ® ©
=T & =—(0* [
o i (o] o] N (o] (o]
e
A =1 # # ol
: o o Y o o
”7 ) e o
O O O O O O O
R 0@ 009 ©00 0o ¢ © @
b==1
5 B
LATERAL REFERENCE ) ZZiL (on demand, please see pag. PS-36) N 4 THREADED HOLES
> GREASE NIPPLE GREASE NIPPLE
Y b _ LINEAR BLOCK 80 BALL SCREW NUT
. Wﬂ@ . pro
~ o =
Vil 0 s
‘ Te]
| | ¢ 1 . Q
SEE DET. A ‘ 200 ! - - GREASE NIPPLE
225 LINEAR BLOCK
2 FRONTAL VIEW
220
10 70 60 70 10
—
==l
© ©%g %O ©°
IS4 | o | e © [
E o "V" REFERENCE
i DET. A
N S— A — ol K
Q 3 | | b ;
o | Nl o] ©
to— | —eo— - —o -
H 8 P6 E / 88 o
e 1o |e e o[ LATERAL REFERENCE SURFACE 13,2
o © ,Q@,Q,QL@,@L@E
0 120
- N° 16 THREADED HOLES M6, DEPTH 12MM

294



Plus System

Useful | Total length | G Dimen-

stroke ) sion [mm)]
CU [mm] [mm] TT 225

92 400 50 15 Zcf £& [m/s] 301 H[O|X| &=
144 460 20 16 2| x] 24 [kg] 5.4
196 520 50 17 Y AFO|= [mm] 20

248 580 20 19 . 80
300 640 50 20

352 700 20 21

404 760 50 23 | |

508 880 50 25 [10" mm?] | [107 mm?]
612 1000 50 28

714 1120 50 31 TT 225 0.038 2.289 2.327
818 1240 50 33 ol
922 1360 50 36

1026 1480 50 39

1234 1720 50 44

1440 1960 50 49

1648* 2200 50 54

1856* 2440 50 60

2062* 2680 50 65

2270* 2920 50 70

Z9[: 20m0] EAIF AFE Al 2|T] AEZ3 &= 1440mm YLCE, .78

*olig AEZ =299 HO|X|off HEE SkigtE BHESIK| 4ELIC
(2IEAM OIHIS)

M

A38 YU TT225- 512 315 F,

Max. positioning Max. repeatability F,
Type precision [mm/300mm]| precision [mm] Type [N]

TT 225 /20-05 0.023 0.05 0.005 0.045 20-05 25900 14600

TT 225 /20-20 0.023 0.05 0.005  0.045 20-20 23900 13400

TT 225/ 25-05 0.023 0.05 0.005 0.045 TT 225 25-05 41200 19800

TT 225/25-10 0.023 0.05 0.005 0.045 25-10 32600 16000

TT 225/ 25-25 0.023 0.05 0.005 0.045 25-25 30500 15100

H.79 H. 82

" o
Fx){ ijLMy

TT 225 - Z|C}f &

olo

ot

TT 225 153600 70798 153600 12288 9984 9984
|G AT 406, 407 HOIXI S HESHAIR. E.83

o



1 ELM series

TT 310

TT 310 X[
PC LC cu PC
< b | @ <
o o
— 1 —
~
e
N
N
(o]
LT = 69+(2XPC)+LC+CU
55 49 LP | 20
\ il
. G . N X 280 G
—+A
© sMe o ©
= O © © © O ©
2 il
[e0]
Q
—
-
42
@ | @ @
© s )
13 -
SOCKET SENSOR
GREASE NIPPLE BALL SCREW (on demand, please see pag. PS-38)
307 ‘ NUT AND LINEAR GUIDE GREASE NIPPLE BALL SCREW
‘ 120 NUT AND LINEAR GUIDE
&
8 ' } %\ ® @ ©
< hprmm v NG m 09 ¢
0 Q g % \ 2 > ;
! 280 /[/\ :Mlo X 20
310 "
| SEE DETAIL"A FRONTAL VIEW
320
o 525 76 . 63 76 525
N
—
@ @ @ 24
o
[¢)
[e2]
E ]
o
« 20 H9 10
~ o o —
o O (2]
™ N —— N
o
o)
@ @ @ 6§ 13,5
0 80 80
o DETAIL "A"
N 8X) M12 X 24
260

296

DEEPTH 4.9 MM



Plus System

e 8
Useful Total length | G Dimen- Type
stroke LT sion [mm)]
CU [mm] [mm] TT 310
100 560 140 47 X &= [m/s] 302 H|O|X| &=
150 625 172.5 50 FH2| x| 2A| [kg] 16.6
200 690 65 53 Y AFO|= [mm] 30
250 760 100 56 H#.86
300 825 132.5 59
350 895 167.5 62 ot20|E T20ielo| ek st pHE
400 965 62.5 65 Type | ,
450 1030 95 68 [10"mm*] | [10" mm?]
500 1100 130 71
TT 310 0.1251 8.56 8.008
600* 1235 197.5 7
H. 87
800" 1505 192.5 89
1000* 1750 175 100
1200* 2000 160 111
1600* 2495 127.5 133
2000* 2990 235 156
2400* 3485 202.5 178
3000* 4225 292.5 211
*oiE AEZ23=299 HO|X|of MEE SKIES EESGHK| ASLICH H.84
(B M OHIZ)
S A3z ¥y TT310-518 35 F,
Max. positioning Max. repeatability F ™1
Type precision [mm/300mm]| precision [mm] Type

TT 310/ 32-05 0.023 0.05 0.008  0.045 32-05 11538 8947
TT310/32-10 0.023 0.05 0.008  0.045 TT 310 32-10 11538 8947
TT310/32-32 0.023 0.05 0.008  0.045 32-32 11538 8947
.85 *1EAIFJoH Mool X W At SHEAYULICE H.88
Mz
Mx \QFZ
Fx)f ijLMy

ol

5t

TT 310 - %|cH 3]

TT 310 230500 128492 274500 146031 30195 26625 22365
|8l M= 406, 407 TO|X| 2 HZSHAAIL. H. 89

[0l

fot
)
fjo
Ho

297



1 ELM series

=}
=

Ho

Ewmaﬂmcaaﬂﬁwmaq&%

T HZOOIE Ol = XA BE7ISS 7IEl LM7IO| =7t YAt g
01 UFLIL,. SPH'I’HOI HoE | X[(ZH)ol= = 2t Of
Bt 232 £0|2 29| YEES |AISH| flet 2=(E|0|HI

AE|of ASLIT.

A3
TT &4z 0f0|Efoll 2= =
=|0{0F FL|Ch,

- ruHI
=|m

232 HE

et

aal

(=X
=

B
TT Al2| =0 H8F LM =23 =
oflolEf FHE|X| ZHo|| 2{X[et a2]

4+ gL,

A

298

= O§ 100kmOtCt X &

o
arT
A

E

ol

X24& 0 2,000km #+3 52 1d AL & HX THsH=
FX[of et = ASHH EL|C o 2 0| Rt AL u& 3
= 15H50| HEE|= o{F2[A|0|M2 3L FIHHQl =0l
HeetL|C},
JgjA M EHE §F O2|A S50 HUSHHAL
A-Z|L|0 23 B-& 237 HE
M HKel 2oz 2l& Hl5 J22|A NLGI 28 AHESHY
A2,
4ot S30| 71 X|= O E2|AH|0| M EE= S 4lot ot x79|
B2, 28 H} Xt A:SHO{0F LI XA LHEE2 &
O S =A|7| HEZLICE
7HE 2lLlof 7to|E EE0 st O2|A FE
Type Quantity [ cm3]
for grease nipple
TT 100 14
TT 155 14
TT 225 2.8
TT 310 5.6
H.90
237 HE JHE 2[L|0f 7t0|= S X0 BTt O2[A FE
Type
12-05 0.3
12-10 0.3
16-05 0.41
16-10 0.78
20-05 0.79
20-20 1
25-05 1.2
25-10 1.2
25-25 1.58
32-05 1.8
32-10 2.0
32-32 3.0

H.01



u]
S

.
CUEA

T ool 0f UG HZtE MEYLICH 220l
E_-E_JIPO'QP H2|X| & 5 8 L&2HI W8 215 EE(LM
Jtols, B 238 5)0 2 FAYIS HUP JHBeiol, =2

- O
S UrEY U IS WYEE X
Al %

m

EETTHFOO|E = £ Al HEE E1I¢E§ 1K, HIAE
Z20tof oiet YT ASME FE Al 20| ZESELICH

POSITIONING LINEAR STAGE TT S3ERIES

TYPE AMD MODEL

e riee
Stk TiIC M
Fidl =a: w2 Fuen 1F e
Dl oo wad Eorm
[cha 1l KRR e
SPECIFIGATION
Fdzzzuremert prch #£omm
Flos cmor poecpbed o0 ook crerork measuremant
al Houm
L s pm
= £Loum
&4 iEoum
TEST RESLLTE
[ZEER T U | K oum
Fdae cmor on &l M pm
Fdiar oo an 33 % um
Fdaz e an G4 i um
Limte R e

emparatus 10 IO
Clisdia ] by
Tinl bt raa MOEmys
Sgnatua
ROLLONQ ROLLON S.p_A. Tel.: (+39) 039 62 59 1

Via Trieste 26 | Fax: (+39) 039 62 59 205
LinearEvolution 20059 Vimercate (M8) E-Mail: infocom@erollon. it
www.rollon.it

O AEX7 SAY o E
b3Lo| =250 A2H, Kt

)

X MAb= Ch22 2&LICh

Gl-rolling 50pm

G2 - pitching 50 um

G3 -yawing 50 um

G4 - parallelism carriage/base unit 50um

Type
On aluminum
TT 100 M6 10 Nm
TT 155 M6 10 Nm
TT 225 M8 15Nm
TT 310 M12 60 Nm

ESSIR tHIOIﬁ Q49| Z0| LT7+ 2000mm Of3}el
st 2fmzA E|o|Sof

sfof gLt

Plus System

Fixing torques screws 12.9

14 Nm
14 Nm
30 Nm

120 Nm
.92

ZL0] greLich (o2l AF, 297 H

geplos 1

299




1 ELM series

ZFo| : of2fo]| +EE MU SZ2 AFO0{0[E2t 100% St
Io|°| XIX|HO| 28| DHE Algtol| M Q@ eL|ct, ESt of
Z0|0|E{ M| 2O 2K} HAO|O|E{Q HAUZO| FSS = &
Aom, Rollon HXO0O|E{7} MEELL ZHEIHH So| XMF
s X|X|HO| DREEX| %2 Alstol|AC T ZAIS HESHK|
oF&LICEH
Precision G1
A
A B
+
gl 36
Precision G2
— W -G2]
3
+
gl 37
Precision G3
[/ -G3]
el 38
Precision G4
szl 39

300

ofzfe| "EHEE HZFOI[O|E{2| 2t ek HXtol| 2 ZHYUS £

SLICL ME £ Al O] i SbH| MISE LICH

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
L (mm) A— B----
L (mm)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
L (mm)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280

L (mm)



Plus System

=

Za Zojofl w2t ot

of Jeks L&

TT A% 0l0|Ef 2] #cf £

PN |
S|

Critical speed for TT 100

o
i ||
oG il
i || /-
Lo
0 0
il .. E g
e —
i [ =
£ = k=)
- =3 <5}
N IIE z
ov. g 3
2 [ I g 3
o <
= O
o || []]]] | ° 5
S
i 1"
79&
¢
g 8 8 &8 g § 8 S 2§ 88888 8 8 8 ESE8REEEER E
— — =) (=) (=) =} (=) - - - - - o o o o o - - - - - o o o o o
[s/w] xeuip [s/w] Xewp [s/w] xewp




1 ELM series

3000 Critical speed TT 310
I N N S S S R D R e
2500
— 2000
E
>
S 1500
=

1000

500

HAMIA 2]

ZEQte| HA

0”*01|0IE1% HHSHA
CH

| =S £ UAEE, ZE AZo| Ze o2 EOf Liet A= HET 3t (motor bell kit) X|+E &=
ot SFMIALR| (S Z2i|0|E, ZiX| So| ZF O0t28 o+, dto| 20| FZ5HA|7| HIZLICH 2B F|&2 21t & J|EQ| K|+
HEY 5)2 ML 7SR gb= 2R, EF ¥ 7| E HZ0| JHsELITH AFSHAI

= DE{Q| 3D I} 8HH 2|8 Z= Al 7| HEZIL|CH,

4xD4

@D5

)
)

&
]

/@
\

-
T

L3

@D1-H7
2D2

O

L1

302



Plus System

X|4= [mm]

60 75 65 M6 5 16 68 4 25 27  G000321
73.1 98.4 86 M5 5 16 76.7 2 33.7 357 G000322
TT100 40 64.5 65 M5 5 16 68 4 25 27  G000336
50 70 65 M5 5 16 77.5 3.5 345 36.5 (000433
70 85 80 M6 10 20 90 4 20 34 G000311
70 90 80 M5 10 20 90 5 20 34  G000312
80 100 90 M6 10 20 90 4 20 34 G000313
50 65 80 M5 10 20 90 5 20 34  G000314
TT 155 60 75 80 M6 10 20 90 4 20 34 G000315
50 70 80 M5 10 20 90 5 20 34  G000316
73 98.4 85 M5 10 20 90 4 20 34 G000317
55.5 125.7 105 M6 10 20 100 5 30 44 G000318
60 99 85 M6 10 20 98 4 28 42 G000319
80 100 100 M6 10 28 106 5 30 48  G000302
95 115 100 M8 10 28 106 5 30 48  G000303
110 130 115 M8 10 28 106 5 30 48  G000304
60 75 100 M6 10 28 106 5 30 48  G000305
70 85 100 M6 10 28 106 5 30 48  G000306
7225 70 90 100 M5 10 28 106 5 30 48  G000307
50 70 96x75 M4 10 28 101 4 30 48  G000308
55.5 125.7 105 M6 10 28 106 5 30 48  G000309
73.1 98.4 96 M5 10 28 101 3 30 48  G000310
130 165 150 M10 10 28 106 5 30 48  G000363

TT 310 Option
.93

ny ezl

Type A B
v
112 59

Fﬂ%x\x m TT 100

| | B TT 155 167 135

B TT 225 237 200
A H.94

303



1 ELM series

TT100 185 6 16 7 4.59.5539.8 50 25 1002353
q TT155 20 6 16 11 7 9.5 53158 50 25 1002167

t A Type | A C F |D1|D2|H1| L [L1| Code
- Rollon
R

H1

B | TT225 20 6 16 13 7 9.55.317.8 50 25 1002354
c H.98
agl 46
T nuts
os c Type @A C Code
‘ ‘ ‘ Rollon
- TT 100 M4 8 - 3.4 - 1001046
87 TT 155 M5 10 65 42 6.7 1000627
TT 225 M6 13 83 5 8 1000043
oA ol E.99
gl 47

TT100 G001981 G001980 TT 100 G000245
TT 155 G001981 G001980 TT 155 G000244
TT 225 G001981 G001980 TT 225 G000244
TT 310 / / TT 310 /
.95 H.100
TT 100 G000249 TT 100 G000191
TT 155 G000248 TT 155 G000191
TT 225 G000248 TT 225 G000191
TT 310 / TT 310 /
H.96 H.101

FEET
TT100 6000516 6000589
TT 155 6000516 6000589
TT225 6000516 6000589

TT 310 / /
#.97

304



Plus System

x2l J|E

TT HFOIO|E2] YRS ITHISY| fIsiM = OH2E EHO|
X-II10|- HHH O 2 K| Z8F0JOF SHL|C} &4t FHo| FQIAM 0| o
Olo|E{e 2T LS ZFot7| M2 LICH

TT AF0l|O[E o 20| HiC| HH 2 FH2| K] FHEHO| 7| E=THO|
§§5I01 USLICHZ ®ME B At = HZE, TT 310 A 2f). i
2|X|o] EHO|90° 2ol HEE S5 2717} U0 2% 0[&h9] Al
AES 79 of O[gLICt

LESHTT H2F00|E = 01%EI71|0|’\401I et 2E, THE, 1d
Bepl S Sl XAXHY DFYAZE 5 ASLIC FH| HE
E=E ?I8H, Rollon2 HZ0i[0|E{o] ZEE f[0IA Of2iZ 1
ot AS YLD & Xe= 24 HF € EHE E*Eﬁ
M.

Base unit

Lateral reference
face of carriage

R max. 0,3

Base unit

Lateral referenc
face of carriage

R max. 0,

T-nut
(see accessories)

Base unit

Mounting bracket

(see accessories)

305



T Rfedries

TR

MO

I
T

T 10 1205 5P 0880 1A
10=100 12-05 5P=ISO 5
15=155 12-10 TN=ISO 7
22=225 16-05
31=310 16-10

32-05 E2to|d &= (Driving head) 2=

32-10 L=4%0fo[E M| Zo]

37|
TT Al2|=

AXOIO[ElS] TH/S P2

| — | | Right

306



ROLLON
BBBBB




PAR/PAS Al2|= [/ v

PAR/PAS Al2|= AT

= Z20Uat 2|

18

Tecline HZ%0f0[E{= 2= H
Lielo] H8F MZF2=2, & )
CH 2000kg st&2l =7 HH|2| CiE = AA”0 Xefdt &5
MYLICt.

PAR/PAS A50{|0|E{= & 8 712 T2t ALO| =5 MESHA

4 gL

118-140-170-200-220-230-280-360 mm.

PAR/PAS 2% 0jl0|E{2| ZH 2 ofzliet Z&LICt:

=0 Ztmst T

NEXO| AME Qs I{IHA

ZHetst HIQIE A A QL 71 HIQIEHA F7|

EZU2 EYCIE &8N

Chfst EF ALY MEH Jts

Z|CH 10.8m 2| Y T £ (Beam) 20|, &2 HIEE 24,
HUSH I HH XOE ALBA| O 21 AEE3 Jts

DE DO DEYU Jt2 M|

PAR
PAR Al2|=& 2[L|0] 7I0|=E Rollono| Z2|ADHE! 2|
(Prismatic Rail)2 XM &st¥&LICH

PAS
PAS Al2| =& 2[L|0] 7I0|EE LM 70| EE M E5IUSLIC.

308



. ?.A‘F‘I

YE T2 H2(x|

Rollon PAR/PAS A|2|= HZ£0f|O|E{0f 40| = 2t% OFCtO|E  PAR/PAS Al2|=2| Z2MU2 2FE O=CH0| Y HIL|Z 0| F0]

2F0|E T2OU2 SN2t HHE M| SR0)E g=2 M USLICH £oF T20t Ato|=of et FH2[X|2] Z0|E A
a

X|z= SAF #ZQ UNIEN 755-90i Mot & A7 3! M&E  dE 4 JAELICH
ASLICE PAR/PAS Al2| =& E3] 2[L|0f 0|& ZH|of| HEfdt

T E CEst JHHR P2 M = lEL Tt

2He|L|ol 7S
PAR/PAS AlZIZE TEWAOR UL AIAHS M
MSLICH At WL R5 TH2|7H Elof 97| 2ol Hch
10.8mel 7l AEZAE NABHct Of 21 AERIQ| FL
Rollon®| 4 XQIES ALBSHO| 918 JhsBILICt,

H2 HE M2, M3, M4 & MEHSHA

o=20) Yol cfet H: AL606O

Chemical composition [%)]

Remainder 0.35-0.60 0.30-0.60 0.05-0.15
H.1

Physical characteristics

Density Coeff. of Coeff. of thermal ex- | Thermal conducti- |specific heat| Resistivity | Melting

elasticity pansion (20°-100°C) vity (20°C) (0°-100°C) point
kg kN 10 w J
— — R ——— 0.m.10° °C
dm3 mm? K m.K kg. K
2.70 69 23 200 880-900 33 600-655
H.2

Mechanical characteristics

N N
— S % _
mm? mm?2
205 165 10 60-80

309



2|L{0] 710 = A| AR

2|L|0] 7t0| = A|AEI ChFst OfZ2|H|0| M2 318 85, &=

U AL JHEE =AU Mot A= ASLHICH

PAR A|2|= - Prismatic rail A2
Prismatic rail2 E4= X2|& DEtAZ S AL THE
Ol 2f|gl=, 20| HRSIX| k&L|Ct. 2l
glYel EMo HF0 32 220 =2 88 159
S22 M0 Mot s A= U}SLIC
=2 5| 85t52 7Tl me|ADtE! 8| (Prismatic Rail) 0|
2O WL L2 0|5 HiC|off 24

HZ0OIE 2| FH2|X|0f| ol 210 7k RA0H, A% 0f| OfE{0f| 3

2 Bgots 4ol 83 AL 4 YLt
Ae| W EH JHDE Y 70IS Y AE
sato|ciof XM 222 93 BE oojn Mg

ot

2loll 2 2|Lio] 710|= AlALIS ofele] S4E HELICk
Ci2ie s Mg
4 W kS 7S
SERS TR
£2512 515
2 o
259
PSESS)
PAR

310

PAS Al2|= - = H|0{E 7}0|E AL

PASOl= = 2|Ef|lo|(Ball Retainer) EFRIQ| LM 7t0| =7t AL
E|AELICE ofof w2t Jto| =Yt £2t0|H(25)7te ot
ol E20{E7| W20 & +YS S7tA7| 1, £t & F7(7t
ZO{FLICH HH|o] B +EE e f 2,000km 71& 7HX|
£ SXIEIt HRsHK| ob&LCh

2lofl MEl 2/Ljof 7Ho|= AlARS Of2He| S-S FHLICk:
52 5/8 38 2UE
g2 75 yE
bR
52 0i8 olF
2 YY
N2 opy
21 4
HAS
PAS




PAS 118 30 Kg e Kg

High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate

PAS 118 x|
L“ (<] (<] © (<] (<] [<] © @5 [<] [<] © © (<] (<] (<] @QJ 1055
20
= - = =
- ] i
1 i
L = STROKE+ 350 s - 8
o 5P N
Al w
220 s eedll | K
170 25 ~
60
T ———
26 100 N°6 HOLES M8
o 0| 0|E{2| QHF 742 (safety stroke)= 1242 QM| et Mef M JpsEtLC) 3.4
e M
!
[107
PAS 118 mm‘]
i) 8F AEE3 20| [mm]*! 9550 PAS 118 4,322,574 1,011,437 5,334,011
A|CH 9IX] MHEEE [mm]*? +0.05 #.5
2|t £ & [m/s] 4
|t 7HSE [m/s?] 5 A
MW oE M2 Type Type of Rack [Quality
rack module
LA o x| = [mm] 38.2
LA 3| XE FH2|X| 0| SHE| [mm] 120 S118 sla|z 7|of, 23
PAS 11 = 2
H2|x] 24| [ke] 35 giotar iz M Q6
AEZ37H0Y 0 HZ2| 2 [kg] 11 oo
AEZ3100mm g 24 712 [kg] 1.9
Y ALO|= [mm)] 15
*1) RollonAtoil M HSste E4 XQIEE Solf O ZI AE23 40| JHsEL|Ct H.4
*) SI%| B R E = Saf Hot g0 wat 2 r@.utr 7
VA
I\‘/I}f \I/, \&FZ
Fx Fy My

PAS 118 - Z|C 3|2

-

PAS 118 1814 96800 45082 96800 3969 6098 6098

oHE 3 38 &el2 I3 M= 406, 407 HO|X|E FHESIYAIL. H.7

311



PAS 140 80 Kg " 160 K
g High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate g
PAS 140 X
_ | — ﬂii
— — 3
L = STROKE+417
N°6 HOLES M10
[{eo" o ° e @]
He6THe—e—6—e6— o e —e— o ° : : : : [ —-o— o o —e—eol oo
B — -] -] [} — [ g
—He—6fHe—e—6—e6— o e —e— © ° & o o [ —o— o o —e—eol oo —
85 |, 85
170
240
H0f|0|E{9| OFM H2|(safety stroke)= Z42| QKo mjzt Mef Mg 7HsetL|Ct, azls
7l ¥
PAS 140

X 5 AEZ23 ZO| [mm]*! 7100 PAS 140 11,482,500 8,919,600 20,402,100

A QIx| HHE M E [mm]*2 +0.05 .9

At & [m/s] 4

£|eh FH4E [m/s7] 5 A A

M oS M3 Type Type of Rack |Quality

rack module

OL|A o) x| ZZA [mm] 63.66

Lol g1 712 X| o] S 72| [mm] 200 s3] 7|0f, 2t

Malx) 27 kel 5 PAS 140 gl o4t K2 m 3 Q6

AEZ237}0Y o HZ2| 2 [ke] 15 #.10

AEZ3 100mm g 2 3712 [ke] 2.6

g2 AO|= [mm] 20
*1) RollonAtoll M HSsHe E4 ZQUEE el 2| AEZ23 40| 7hsTLICH H.8
*2) SIX| HHE s 53 M w0 w2t atELc)

Mz
l\gf \&Fz
Fx Fy\IAMy

PAS 140 - %|Cf| 518 35

F F F M
Type x : y
PAS 140 5714 201200 89212 201200 8752 13581 13581
oHHE 9 3 &olg 2Isi M= 406,407 HO|X| S HESHIAIL. H.11



PC
PAR 170 80 Kg C____— wmm 250 Kg
High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate
PAR 170 X[~
L= STROKE + 900
150 400 STROKE 150 ‘
jg— i
04 T
r'( @ |
\ | L
N JTe ;
N e P —— g |~ | l
4 — f 5]
el e —=Cloe o o :
of W e L i
g C d r« - |
S T Q NGE
110* 25
125
R ot el s st ios s B 149 120 ‘
Hed [e—/7/—— [ — T
7777;‘\ ﬁ?i 7777777 | [ 7777777777777777777‘7 77777777
i: ‘ [ | \‘ 1 j
@F * For reference only, variable depending on the gearbox selected
QZ0f|0]E{ 2| oFH 72| (safety stroke)= 11249 @Foj| w2t ME} Mg JhsiL|Ct. a2l e

=
**#0|2 FH2lo] FH2 2F Al X3 7tsEudh

Jle ®E
PAR 170
A 9F AEE3 20| [mm]* 11100 PAR 170 19,734,283 9,835,781 29,570,064
E|cf %] HHEEE [mm]*? +0.05 .13
Xl £ [m/s] 35
X|th 7+A = [m/s?] 10
HEE M3 AL
jL| /%] =Z [mm] 63.66 (89.13) | WAL Typeof | Rack |Quality
rack module
oL M 72| X| 0| SHE2| [mm] 200 (280)
FHEIX] 24 [kg] 29 N
- - PAR170  #REILE M3 Qs
AER37}H0Y off HZo| 2 [kg] 59 e
AEZ3 100mm ¥ 2 5712 [ke] 3.1 o
Y ALO|= [mm)] 35x16
*1) RollonAtoll M HSste E4 XQIEE Solf O ZI AE23 40| JHsEL|Ct H.12
*2) 3% vREEE 52 N WAl et ataiuict .
z

PAR 170 - XLl 3|

-

PAR 170 5714 14142 65928 14142 1202 3076 3076
OFNE 3l 43 2012 QI3 A= 406, 407 HO|X| S R ESIMAIL. H.15

313



PAS 170

80 Kg T 250 Kg
High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate
PAS 170 x|
L= STROKE+ 900
150 600 STROKE 150
I
T i *%
/k 4 ‘ | i _
/ P
1% |
\\ o+ 4 + 4 o ! ]
N+ + < < '
s + o+ ] e Q ~ !
4 ]
e ey S=———rfed | ] |
@y 0 T == g R
+
N 77777731{ | $ + —
g Sk o i
110* 05
125
| T B 149|120,
=== —_————— !F oL ————————————————— {&— o7
| —F ,,,,,,,, fﬁ}ﬁf,f,f,f,f,f,f,i ,,,,,,,,,,,,,
i—; ‘F—‘T‘t 5 — ] j
@EF; * For reference only, variable depending on the gearbox selected
oHZx0f|0|E{2| QHH 72|(safety stroke)= 1Z42| @A 2t ME M E JHsFLICE a=l 7
**70l& 720l M2 @F A HMS 7t

7l =

PAS 170

X 5 AEZ3 AO| [mm]*? 11100 PAS 170 19,734,283 9,835,781 29,570,064
| 9IX| HHE M E [mm]*2 +0.05 ’.17
ol £ [m/s] 3.5
A|oh 7HSE [m/s?] 10 A
Mos M3 Type Type of Rack [Quality
rack module
mjL el o x| ZA [mm] 63.66 (89.13)
ojL| e 3™ 72| K| o] S 72| [mm] 200 (280) s12)2 7|of 28
o PAS 170 ED,EGW x’§| m 3 Q6
FHE| x| 22 [kg] 29 9l 4}
AEZ37t 0¥ o ®EL2 FA [kg] 57 H#.18
AEZ3100mm g 2| 7t [kg] 2.9
Y AFO|= [mm] 20
*1) RollonAtof|l M ®|Bst= E4 ZQIEE &l O 2l AEZ3 1 M0| 7hsiLICH H.16
*2) X BT 5 MY wAof wap gapE Lot
Mz
hgf \I} V\&AFZ
Fx Fy My

PAS 170 - Z|Cj| 318 o5

F F F
Type X z
PAS 170 5714 153600 70798
oMM gl £ =tolg QI3l| A= 406, 407 H|O|X|S HEBIAMAIR.

314

MY
[Nm]

153600 10368 39552 39552

.19



> PC
E3 PAR 200 100 Kg [ 300 Kg
High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate
PAR 200 |4
L= STROKE + 200
600 STROKE 150
i j F *%
i
! B
e —— = g |8 |
ffffffffffffffffffffffff —To o .
fffffffffffffffffffffffffffff 28
=[N\ 7 =
~Of
m @ 2
110* 25
125
T e B R e 149 1201

7
Ha A
@
-

HZ0f|0[E{2] oHH H2|(safety stroke)= 2o RFof w2t MEf M& JHsefLCh. =
**#0|2 FH2lo] FH2 2F Al X3 ZtsEuh

71e B
3| 8 AER23 20| [mm]* 11100 PAR200 32,697,979 12,893,004 45,860,983
X|ch 9% BHEHE [mm]*2 + 0.05 .21
At £ [m/s] 3
2|th 7H4 = [m/s?] 7
YEE M3 2 ApQF
L mx| =ZE [mm] 63.66 (89,13) Type Rack [Quality
Lol 3| Mgt 2| K| o|SHz| [mm] 200 (280) module
H2|x| 24| [ke] 36
AEZ37402 0 HE2| 27 [ke] 70 PAR200  FIEI%IFH m3 o6
AEZ3100mm g 24 712 [kg] 3.5 .22
2 ALO|= [mm] 35x16
*1) RollonAtoll M HISsHe E4 ZQIEE Sl E23 1M0| 7HsEL ot .20
*2) QIX| BHE M= 52 M dhAlof w2t Pé.'-lEf "
Mx \QFZ
F‘x)f Fy\lj My

PAR 200 - Z|CH 5{&

-

PAR 200 5714 14142 65928 14142 1414 3536 3536
OIEIE U +3 B0l SISHAS 406, 407 HOIXIE HEBHINL. E.23

315



PAS 2 PC
S 200 100 Kg T 300 Kg
High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate
PAS 200 x|
L= STROKE+ 900
150 600 STROKE 150
8 o
] I
/% [l
l R4 |
NN o p i
N }
o+ + o ,QA, % N [
q ! '
m}( fffffffffffffffffffffffff Ted o -
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, mn
%L + H SR
N T Hd -t =
©
N
N [Te]
g
‘.12_0*. 25
o N e 125
149 | 120 |
— | — R E— =
,,f,,—F fffffffff Fﬁ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
D ‘ | d |
@ * For reference only, variable depending on the gearbox selected
oZ0|0|E{ 2| oHH 7{2|(safety stroke)= 11249 eFoj| w2t ME} Mg JhsiL|Ct. =9
“A0lE 2ol SM2 @F Al MB 7HsELICh

E-s))
PAS 200
X 5 AEZ23 ZO| [mm]*! 11100 PAS 200 32,697,97912,893,004 45,860,983
E|ch x| YHEEE [mm]*? +0.05 H.25
At &5 [m/s] 3
A 7S = [m/s?)] 7 2 Apet
Hos M3 Type Type of Rack [Quality
rack module
LA x| ZZE [mm] 63.66 (89,13)
i 2 MY JH2|X| o] 72| [mm] 200 (280) 2|28 7|of. 28
o PAS200 =gt by E‘i m 3 Q6
FHE|X] 24| [kg] 36 gl A
AE237}0Y o M2 2| [kg] 68 .26
AEZ3100mm g 2 712 [kg] 33
2| AFO|= [mm] 20
*1) RollonAfoi| 4] ®|BsHe E4 EIES S8 & 21 AE23 PN0| FHsBILICE H.24
*2) S| BHEHELS S2f ME WAl w2t YRpLCh
Mz
I\g{ \&Fz
Fx Fy\l/' My

PAS 200-20 - 2Ll 318 55

F F F M
Type x : y
PAS 200 5714 153600 70798 153600 11520 39552 39552
Mg 9 +3 =olg Qs M= 406,407 HO|X|E EERSHIAIL. .27



> PC
E3 PAR 200P 100 Kg T 400 Kg
High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate
PAR 200P %[~
L= STROKE+ 950
150 650 STROKE 150 ‘
AT
|
| |
e ==
ﬁ,;,j @) EBEem———_1% 3 S
J DA, —_— oo
3 ji A a5 = Q
el o/ IR —
115%
I . 149

CE = | ]
I
@f* For reference only, variable depending on the gearbox selected

oHx0j|0|E{2| 2t {2|(safety stroke)= 1Z42| RFOf et MEH Mg JHsEL|CH Jzl 10
**#olg el M2 2H Al MB 7HsELIC

7|§ =~
A 9& AEZ3 20| [mm]* 11050 PAR 200P 32,697,979 12,893,004 45,860,983
E|cf %] HHEEE [mm]*? +0.05 .29
At £ [m/s] 3
2|th 7H4 = [m/s?] 7
% mE M4 2 Apos
LA o x| =& [mm] 76.39 (106.1) Type Type of Rack [Quality
T|LI 3HE Halx| olS7al [mm] 240 (333.33) EE O s
FHEIX] 24 [kg] 48 sla|d 7)of, 23t
AEZ37}0Y 1 HIZ2| 2 [ke] 96 PAR200P  “gioia5z) M4 Q6
AEZ3100mm Y 2H St [kg] 48 .30
2[& AFO|= [mm] 55x25
*1) RollonMollM HSsH= E4 ZQEE Sdlf O 7| AEZ23 40| 7bsEL|CH H.28
) $lX BHEEELE £2 Mo w0 njat 2 AR
" i
F‘x)( Fy\IA My

PAR 200P - %L} 5|8

-

PAR 200P 10989 24042 112593 24042 2404 6611 6611
OFNE 3l 43 2012 QI3 A= 406, 407 HO|X| S R ESIMAIL. H.31

317



PAS 200P

PAS 200P x|

100 Kg 400 Kg

[ |
High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate

L= STROKE + 950

650 STROKE 150

212,8

T e 7/3\7 g: (u\"
) I el —,
5 3
< 8
N
+
+
[¥e)
N
115*
B O e 149 1120,
‘ SHlMN———-=- = ——— —‘Fo‘— ————————————————— l&—'
—— = P ="

o Z0flo|E{2| ot H2|(safety stroke)=
YA HB Its

sMe

BUT

“*#|0lE Hzlof
7|$ =~

* For reference only, variable depending on the gearbox selected

nZ4o] QFof w2t M
gL,

S HE IS YLICh

PAS 200P

A @& AE23 20| [mm]*! 11050 PAS 200P 32,697,979 12,893,004 45,860,983
A|CH 9IX| MHEEE [mm]*? +0.05 .33
Z| i £ [m/s] 3
Z[cf 7tS5E [m/s?] 7 2 ALQF
oS M4 Type Type of Rack [Quality
LI mX| &Z [mm] 7639 (106.1) rack Imodule
LA S| ME FH2]X] 0|5 H2| [mm] 240 (333.33) N
PAS200p Z5I2 7101, &S
2| x| 2 [ke] 38 9l oiat Rz
AEZ2371 0 Wf MIEL| 24 [kg] 80 H.34
AEZ3100mm & 2| 71 [kg] 4.0
gl ALO|= [mm] 25
*1) RollonAtoll M M|Sots E4 RQIEE Sl O 2| AEZ23 40| JbsEL(Ch H.32
*2) K| HIEN = 53 MY gl wer SR
Mz

PAS 200P - Z|Cj 5|2

--mm

2

10989
I8l M= 406, 407 THO|X|S A ESHAIR,

258800 116833 258800 19410 73111 73111

.35



> PC
Ed PAR 220 250 Kg [ 500 Kg
High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate
PAR 220 %|%
L= STROKE + 950
150 _ 650 STROKE 150 ‘
O d ::x ‘ -
/ 1
K !
-
@ (E 2 ‘Y‘ | ‘
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, P \
e o ©
- u‘l‘j g
9 peDE Y 0 Fed
N o
O =

30

-

210120

LU

i ; z j | a
@?" For reference only, variable depending on the gearbox selected

HZ0f|0[E{2] oHH H2|(safety stroke)= 2o RFof w2t MEf M& JHsefLCh. a=l12
**#0|2 FH2lo] FH2 2F Al X3 ZtsEuh

7|§ =~
A §& AEZ3 20| [mm]* 11050 PAR 220 46,248,42215,591,381 61,839,803
Al 9% HHEE T [mm]*2 +0.05 .37
At £ [m/s] 3
o 7H4 = [m/s?] 6
HWDE M4 AR
oL T x| =ZF [mm] 76.39 (106.1) Type Type of Rack |Quality
mlLiot SR H2IX] OlS A2 [mm] 240 (333.33) rack module
sH2|x| 2A| [ke] 54 oar220 BAERLEE oo
AEEA710Y off HEQ| 27 [ke] 106 9 oAt Kz
AEEF 100mm g 2H S712 [ke] 5.2 .38
2 ALO|= [mm] 55x25

“1) RollonAtol| M H|B3h= 4= ZQIEE S¢lf Of 2| AEZ3 70| JhsEL Lt H. 36
2) X HEEEE 5 WY YA ol w2t eatEuTh

Mz
I\‘A}f \I,, \QFZ
Fx Fy My

PAR 220 - X[l 3|2

-

PAR 220 10989 29981 149063 29981 3298 8425 8425
OFNE 3l 43 2012 QI3 A= 406, 407 HO|X| S R ESIMAIL. H. 39

319



PAS 220

PAS 220 x|
L= STROKE + 950
150 650 STROKE 150
“
T +
ot HE
1
i =109
@ e T,
[5¢]
N

L

oHZ%0j|0|E{2| Ot 742(safety stroke)
**3|0|& 2l

el

=
SN2 28 Al W3 7hsgch

[= iy

7l& FH

2| w2t M= H8 Jhsech

PAS 220

A} @& AEZ3 20| [mm]*! 11050
Z|c 21K HHE™EE [mm]*2 £0.05
At &5 [m/s] 3

|t 7H&E [m/s?] 6

M os M 4
LA x| ZZA [mm] 76.39 (106.1)
i 2 MY JH2|X| o] 72| [mm] 240 (333.33)
FHE|X] 24| [kg] 44
A2EE37t0¢ o H|EL| 2 [kg] 99
AE23100mm T 23 7t [kg] 4.4

2| AFO|= [mm] 25

PAS 220 - %L}l 318 35

I * For reference only, variable depending on the gearbox selected

250 Kg

Kk

[
High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate

|
- _
=
|
n \ n
N ‘ | i‘
N - “‘ =
ol O
28 = T
y i ﬁ
1o ‘ 1
[
148
210 120}

500 Kg

PAS 220 46,248,422 15,591,381 61,839,803

24 Apes

Type

2
PAS220 TG ng

Type of

rack

Rack

module

E. 4

Quality

10989

OFEIS 3l 43 21012 SISl 406, 407 HOIX]

F F F
Type X z
yp

23939

258800 116833 258800

£ HZHAIR.

My
[Nm]

73111

73111

H.43



PAR 230

PAR 230 x|

PC
150 Kg [l 270 Kg

High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate

L = STROKE+576

432

30

o n
I
150 150
’—VO i o . [+ i o
,%%o . O [ HJe); ]
8 oef — =
= @)
oo g“::?) o— ° g o
<ESE|:E 4‘232'—‘:3:‘7
8 5 el | . [ Ta &1
- ‘ﬁ% ;o ° o o ° o) I
LA o o o ﬁ
2.0 H © - 9 N°g HOLES M12
400
o 0| 0|E{2| QHF 742 (safety stroke)= 1242 QM| et Mef M JpsEtLC) a3l 14
s HE A20|F =20t
Type
PAR 230
| g AEZ23 20| [mm]*! 11400 PAR 230 65,009,000 37,783,000 102,792,000
A|ch 9% BHEHE [mm]*2 + 0.05 .45
At £ [m/s] 3
H|ch 7S E [m/s?] 6
GRS M3 2 ALY
oL o|x] =F [mm] (89.13)63.66 [N Typekof R"’Ifkl Quality
rac module
oL S| ™S FH2|X| o] 52| [mm] (280) 200
FHEIX] 24 [kg] 25 oAR 230 —— } 06
AEZA7H0Y mff MEQ| 24 [kg] 50 gl 1At 2| m
AEZ3 100mm Y 2 E7+2 [ke] 4 .46
Y ALO|= [mm] 35x16
*1) RollonAtoll A H|Z8Hs E4 ZQIES S8 O 21 AE23 0| JHsELITH H.44
*2) 9|X| HHEEE S S Mo oAlof wat ZakELC

Mz
I\gf \I,. \& Fz
Fx Fy My

PAR 230 - Z|CH 1€

-

PAR 230 5714 14142 65928 14142 1626 2121 2121
LM 9l £ S0IZ LUBhA 406, 407 HIOIXIS HESHAIAIL. " 47

321



> PC
Ed PAS 230 280 Kg [ 580 Kg
High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate
PAS 230 X|4=
L = STROKE+626 230
8
#P \
i 1 e | I s
— : .
o
— N
160 145
P
P — el () — T 8
—ec " ~ (e —r ©
5 e o 7Y P 6 ©o ®o © Y [ Te & ®
o1 ¢ © ‘o*@ o6 o 00 o° =@ Q|
450
o Z0j|0|E{2| QFF HE|(safety stroke)= DZo| QMo miat MEf M JHsEiL|Ct, azl 15
718 8
PAS 230
A 5 AEZ3 Z0| [mm]*! 11350 PAS 230 65,009,00037,783,000 102,792,000
Al QIx| HHE M E [mm]*2 +0.05 .49
At £ [m/s] 3
Z[cf 7tS5E [m/s?] 5 2 Apof
MHOE M3 Type Type of Rack |Quality
rack module
LA x| ZZE [mm] 63.66
Lol g1 712 X| o] S 72| [mm] 200 E———
= PAS230  “oioimsa M3 Q6
AEZ37H0Y mff MEQ 2 [kg] 41 .50
AEZ3100mm g 2| 712 [kg] 435
g2 AO|= [mm] 30
*1) RollonAfoll M K23t E4 ZOIEE £8) of 2l AER3 20| JHsELC H.48
*2) 9I% BrEEEE S2f e wAlof of2t ZRpELct,
Mz
%%Z
Fx Fy My

PAS 230 - %|CH| 318 55

F, F F, M,
o | o
PAS 230

% 2102 Sl A= 406, 407 OIS HBHIAIR. E.51

5714 355200 172074 355200 29304 35520 35520

P

ordE 3l

322



PAR 280

300 Kg C_—_—_—__—mm 600 Kg
High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate
PAR 280 *|+~
L= STROKE + 1200
150 900 STROKE 150
e :
/ '
(’ P/d\o !
| \
A\ u i
! 'tF%F ﬁ %7 |
— e — = —=1-0¢ ¢
E%@ oo
g —~Nes ] S| ©
O N
<§) — —— = o
& $= g
135 130
1 250
% | é ‘ d
l'1 .
L _‘ For reference only, variable depending on the gearbox selected
a2l 16

oHZx0|0|E{2| 2t 72|(safety stroke)= 1Z42| 2FOf w2t MEH Mg JHsEL|CH
**3|0lg 2o SM2 28 Al HiE 7tsTiLch

[= bl

71 e ¢20lg T20HYU9|
Type
PAR 280
Zcf & AEZ23 0| [mm]*! 10800 PAR 280 126,456,800 48,292,512 174,749,312
A|Ch Q1| HH2 M E [mm]*? +0.05 .53
At £ [m/s] 3
A 7H5 = [m/s?] 4
HOE M 4 ALY
oL o x| =& [mm] 76.39 (106.1) Type Typekof Radckl Quality
rac module
LA 3| XE FH2|X| 0| SHE| [mm] 240 (333.33)
Izl x| 2 [kg] 79 oaRggy | 21020 , ]
AERZ3710Y o HEe| 2 [kg] 164 ez M Q
AEZ23 100mm & 2 3742 [ke] 6.6 .54
2 AO|= [mm] 55x25
*1) RollonAtoll M ®B 3= E4= ZOEE S¢lf o 2| AEE3 F40| 7L Ct H.52
*2) §IX| BHEFEE S MY gajof o2t g2ELich 7
z

PAR 280 - |t 5{&

-

Mx

2

Fx

‘P’My

Fy

\&FZ

PAR 280 10989 29981 149063 29981 4197 12307 12307
OPNE 9l 48 QIS 9o Al 406,407 HO| XIS AFSHIAIL. H#.55

323



PC
PAS 280 300 Kg L 600 Kg
High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate
PAS 280 X|4=
L= STROKE + 1200
150, 900 STROKE 150
*k
g |
o s ‘
?
o~
ol O
O|
O N
o
©
30
250
L \7 ' | C
B ]
] * For reference only, variable depending on the gearbox selected
o Z0l|0|E{ 2] H™ H2|(safety stroke)= 29| QMo M2t MEf Mg ISt =
**70l& 720l M2 @F A MBS 7t

7l ¥
PAS 280
A @ AEZ3 HO| [mm]*! 10800 PAS 280 126,456,800 48,292,512 174,749,312
A Q%] MHE M T [mm]*? +0.05 .57
A £ [m/s] 3
A|t) 714 E [m/s?] 5 2 ALY
HOoE M 4 Type Type of Rack [Quality
rack module
LA x| ZZA [mm] 76.39 (106.1)
Lol g1 712 X]| 0| S 72| [mm] 240 (333.33) s34 7|0f, 2t}
. PAS280  “gioin xia| m 4 Q6
FHE|X] 24| [kg] 69 3l A
AEZ37H0Y o HES| 2 [kg] 149 .58
AEZ3100mm & 2| 71 [kg] 6.0
g AO|= [mm] 30
*1) RollonAtoll A H|Bst= E4 ZIEES B8 O 21 AER3 2A0| FHsBLIC H.56
*2) QIA| BHERE S S2 FE ualof et YepELc
Mz
I\‘A}f \I} VKQAFZ
Fx Fy My

PAS 280 - %|Cf| 312 55

F, F F, M,
o | o
PAS 280

OHHE 3l 3 2elS I3 M= 406, 407 TO|X|E HESHYAIR. E.59

10989 266400 142231 266400 34632 106560 106560



PAR 280P

PAR 280P %]

PC
300 Kg w800 Kg

High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate

L= STROKE + 1200
150, 900 STROKE 150

A

@‘%
946
160,

600
280

361

-
[
160

250 .|170 ‘
oHZx0|0|E{2| 2t 72|(safety stroke)= 1Z42| 2FOf w2t MEH Mg JHsEL|CH a2l 18
Aol el M2 F Al M3 JHsELICh
71e B A20|E TZOAQ|
Type
PAR 280P

A 98 AEZ3 40| [mm]*! 10800 PAR280P 126,456,800 48,292,512 174,749,312

E|cf %] HHEEE [mm]*? +0.1 H.61

Z|t £& [m/s] 2.5

Ao 7H4 = [m/s?] 2

Wos M4 2 AL

oL T x| =ZF [mm] 76.39 (106.1) Type Typekof Radckl Quality

rac module

oL MY FH2[X] 0| FSHE| [mm] 240 (333.33)

A= - PAR280p 2oi27lohEst g 6

AERIA7H0Y 1 HES| 2 [kg] 173 getaxz M Q

AEZ3100mm g 2 5712 [ke] 6.6 .62

2 AO|= [mm] 55x25

*1) RollonAMollM HSsHe E4 ZQEE Sdlf O 7| AEZ23 40| 7hsELICH H.60
*2) YK HEEEE 52 MY g0 met g Pé.l-llif

Mz
I\gf \I,, \&Fz
Fx Fy My

PAR 280P - %|Cjj 5|8

-

PAR 280P 10989 29981 149063 29981 8395 11108 11108
OIEIE U +3 B0l SISHAS 406, 407 HOIXIE HEBHINL. E.63

325



PAS 280P

PAS 280P x|

L= STROKE + 1200

200

STROKE

150,

360.8

+tt
+

[“]I * For reference only, variable depending on the gearbox selected

o ofo|E{2| ot H2|(safety stroke)=
**3H0|1g el SM2 2K Al HIB Tts

[= -
7l& FH

a7
SH| |
=

o
=

X 5 AEZ23 ZO| [mm]*?
Z|ch x| YHEEE [mm]*?
At £ [m/s]

2o 7t & [m/s?]

oS
oL o x| =
oL 3™

XA [mm]
gt 2| x| 0| S72| [mm]
FH2|X] 22 [ke]
AEZ3AJt0Y wff HE2Q 2 [kg]
AEZ23100mm g 23 Z7t2 [kg]

A ALO|= [mm]
*1) RollonAtoll M ®|S 8=
*) K| HIEHEE 53 ®

=0

=
IEE
iy

tet

o| 2l
o

ol

H
fat

EA
EF =X
I:
e

ml‘l OH”
o _m

PAS 280P - Z|Cl 3|2

o 2ol wtat Mef X

jLIct.

18 Jhs gLt

PAS 280P

300 Kg e 800 Kg
High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate
! o Rk
i
!
i
o |
o 19 |
I —
o
ol o
S| ©
o N
S
30
250
agl19

10800 PAS 280P 126,456,800 48,292,512 174,749,312
T .65
2.5
2 2 AbQF
M 4 Type Type of Rack [Quality
rack module
76.39 (106.1)
240 (333.33) S22 7)of, 23
e PAS280P =50 i
159 H.66
6.4
35
AER3 40| JhsELICE H.64
Mz

--mm

10989

386400 197790

386400

otrg 8l 8 Q IS 29Il A= 406,407 HO|X| S HESHYAIL.

50232

150310 150310

.67



> PC
El PAR 360 500 Kg C_____mm 1000 Kg
High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate
PAR 360 x|
L= STROKE + 1200
150 900 STROKE 150 ‘
f’?\%
\
Sl e 2 18
> oA x! @ 00—+ — :H,: 2 '_7
@
R ]
&
“ @ ——————————————————————— — e 2
@ o= 8
351
,,,,,, 250|200
s T
@j‘#* For reference only, variable depending on the gearbox selected
oHZx0|0|E{2| 2t 72|(safety stroke)= 1Z42| 2FOf w2t MEH Mg JHsEL|CH a2l 20
**A0|E 2|0 M2 @F Al HlE TtsFLICt
71e B
PAR 360
Al @5 AEZ3 Z0| [mm]*! 10800 PAR 360 317,212,806 103,285,258 420,498,064
E|cf %] HHEEE [mm]*? +0.1 H.69
Z|t £& [m/s] 2.5
2|th ZHAE [m/s?] 2
M OE M 4 2 AP
Ijue ok = [mm] 76.39 (106.1) Type Type of Rack |Quality
rack module
oL MY FH2[X] 0| FSHE| [mm] 240 (333.33)
FHEIX] 24 [kg] 88 PAR 360 s12)21 7)0f, 28} i -
2E2371 0 m HIZ2| 24 [kg] 196 AL HE|
AEZ23 100mm & 2 3742 [ke] 8.5 .70
2 AO|= [mm] 55x25
*1) RollonAtofl M ®IBst= E4= ZQIEE Sl o EE3 71M40| 7Lt H.68
*2) X HtE T s 53 MY dAlof mat g Pé.l-ll:t
Mz

Cr
Mx z
7 ‘P’My

Fx Fy

PAR 360 - Z|CH 51&

-

PAR 360 10989 29981 149063 29981 10793 11108 11108
OFNE 3l 43 2012 QI3 A= 406, 407 HO|X| S R ESIMAIL. H.71

327



PAS 360

500 Kg e 1000 Kg
High Cycle Rate  Low Cycle Rate
PAS 360 X|4=
L= STROKE + 1200
150 900 STROKE 150
|
I i *x
i
i
|
T o !
+ + © 2 | i
7777777777777777777777 S B E
ol o = 1
) I g3
N
o ar .
B = = — =cEx [t
&
135% ’L 30
] 180
- 250 200 ‘
=1 1 [ } T
L ! I <
@* For reference only, variable depending on the gearbox selected
oHZx0f|0]E{2| QHH 72|(safety stroke)= 1Z42| @FO| 2t ME4 M & JHsELICE a=l21
“A0lE 2ol FM2 @ Al MB 7HsELICh

[= by

7l& FH

PAS 360

X S8 AEZ3 20| [mm]*! 10800 PAS 360 317,212,806 103,285,258 420,498,064
A 9J%] YH2 M E [mm]*? +0.1 ®.73
X[ £5 [m/s] 2.5
2|t} 7 E [m/s?] 3 B A
Hos M 4 Type Type of Rack [Quality
rack module
LA x| ZZA [mm] 76.39 (106.1)
ojL|A XY FH2| K] 0] 52| [mm] 240 (333.33) —
o PAS360 o omxs M4 Q6
eIl 24 [ke] 76 3 et
AEZ37H0Y o HES| 2 [kg] 182 ®.74
AEZ3100mm & 2| 71 [kg] 8.3
I AFO|= [mm] 35
*1) RollonAtoll A I Zste E4 ZIES S8 O 71 AER3 20| FH5BILIC .72
*2) QK| BHEEE S S2 Fgk uralof e ZapELc
Mz
I\‘A}f \I} VKQAFZ
Fx Fy My

PAS 360 - %|Cl| 512 55

PAS 360 10989 386400 197790

QHME o 23 2els 2Isi M= 406, 407 TO|X|E HESHYAIR.

F, F F,

My
[Nm]

386400 65688 150310 150310

B.75



